
CategorY 
a) All India Open Category Seats 
(Including Haryana State) (AIO) 
b) State Quota 

DISTRIBUTION & RESERVATION OF SEATSs 

(b-1) Haryana Open General Category 
(HOGC) 
Economically Weaker Section 

(b-2) Reserved Categories of Haryana 

Scheduled Caste (SC) 

Backward Classes of Haryana (A) (BCA) 
Backward Classes of Haryana (B) (BCB) 
Physically Handicapped (PH) 

seats. 

Percentage 
15% of the sanctioned intake 

85% of the sanctioned intake 

ANNEXURE "II" 

50% of the State Quota i.., 42.5 % of total 
intake 

10% of Haryana Open General Category 
(HOGC) i.e., 4.259% of total intake 
50% of the State Quota i.e., 42.5% of total 
intake 

20% of State Quota (17% of total intake) 
i) 50% of 20% to Scheduled Castes 
ii) 50% of 20% to Deprived Scheduled Castes 
(refer to Appendix-I) 

16% of State Quota (13.6% of total intake) 
11% of State Quota (9.35% of total intake) 
3% of State quota (2.55% of total intake). 

Note: It is mandatory to maintain a Roster Register for distribution and reservation of 

In the event of quota reserved for Physically Handicapped remain unutilised due to non- availability for 
suitable category of Handicapped Candidates, it may be offered to the Ex- Servicemen and their wards (1%) 
and the dependents of Freedom Fighters (1%). 

Further, 3% reservation is also provided to Ex-servicemen/ Freedom Fighters and their dependants by 
providing reservation within reservation of 1% of General Category, 1% out of Scheduled Caste and 1% 
from Backward Classes category for admission to the various educational institutions of the Govt. and Govt. 
aided / Institutes located in Haryana. As far as Block allocation in Block-A and Block-B of Backward 
Classes category is concerned year wise rotational system will be adopted. For example if Block-A of 
Backward Classes are given seats in academic year 2018, the next Block ie., (B) Block of Category of 
Backward Classes will be given seats in the next academic year 2019 and so on. Further, a roster register for 
reservation of seats for ex-servicemen/freedom fighters shall be maintained and carry forward all fractions, 
till one seat is accumulated through different fractions over the years. As and when the total comes to one, a 
seat will be provided. 

Fifty percent of the twenty percent seats reserved for Scheduled Castes for admission in any educational 
institution shall be set aside for candidates belonging to deprived Scheduled Castes as enumerated in the 
Appendix-l. 

Where a seat is set aside for candidate from the deprived Scheduled Castes for admission in Government 
Educational Institution! is not filled up in any academic year due to non-availability of candidate of the 
deprived Scheduled Castes possesing the requisite qualification, the same shall be made available the 

candidate of Schedule Castes. 
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Seat Matrix 

College 
GC Jind 

Abbreviations: AlOC: All India Open Category, EWS-AIOS: Economically Weaker Section-All India Open Category, HOGC: Haryana Open Gerneral 
Category, EWS-HOGC: Economically Weaker Section-Haryana Open General Category, SC: Scheduled Caste, DSC: Deprived Schedu led Caste, BCA: 
Backward Class-A, BCA: Backward Class-B, DA: Differently Abled, ESM/ FF: Ex-Serviceman/Freedom Fighter 

* Including ESM/F, if applicable as per State Government Reservation Policy. 
" In case of non-availability of DA candidates, Seats may be offered to ESM and their Wards & the Depen dents of FF as per State Government 

Reservation Policy. 

SrNo. Course Name 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Bachelor of Arts 

Bachelor of Arts 

(Hons.) in English 

Bachelor of Arts 

(Hons.) in Geography 

Bachelor of Arts 

(Hons.) in History 

Bachelor of 

Commerce 

Bachelor of 

Commerce- (Hons.) 

Bachelor of Computer 
Application 

Bachelor of Life 

Sciences 

Bachelor of Physical 
Sciences 

Course 

Type 

Govt 

Govt 

Govt 

Govt 

Govt 

Govt 

Govt 

Govt 

Govt 

Total 

Total 

Https:ladmissions.highereduhry.ac.inForms/Colege/ColegeSeatMattx 

Seats 

600 

40 

40 

40 

220 

40 

60 

150 

300 

1490 

AIOC 

81 

5 

5 

30 

5 

8 

Online Admis sion 

20 

41 

200 

EWS 
AIOC 

9 

1 

1 

1 

4 

23 

HOGC* 

Website Designed & Developed By :IT Cell, Department of Higher Education, Haryana 

229 

15 

15 

15 

85 

15 

22 

57 

114 

567 

EWS 
HOGC 

26 

2 

2 

2 

9 

2 

3 

6 

13 

65 

SC* 

51 

3 

3 

3 

3 

5 

13 

25 

124 

DSC 

51 

4 

4 

19 

5 

13 

26 

130 

BCA 

82 

5 

5 

5 

30 

5 

8 

21 

41 

202 

BCB* DA* 

56 

4 

4 

20 

6 

14 

28 

140 

15 

1 

1 

6 

1 

2 

4 

8 

39 
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Seat Matrix 

College 
GC Jind 

Abbreviations: AIOC: All India Open Category, EWS-AIOS: Econ omically Weaker Section-All India Open Category, HOGC: Haryana Open General 
Category, EWS-HOGC: Economically Weaker Section-Haryana Open General Category, SC: Scheduled Caste, DSC: Deprived Scheduled Caste, BCA: 
Backward Class-A, BCA: Backward Class-B, DA: Differently Abled, ESM/FF:Ex-Serviceman/Freedom Fighter 

*Including ESM/FF, if applicable as per State Government Reservation Policy. 
** In case of non-availability of DÂ candidates, Seats may be offered to ESM and their Wards & the Dependents of FF as per State Government 
Reservation Policy. 

SrNo. Course Name 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Master ofArts 
Economics 

Master ofArts -English 

Master ofArts - Hindi 

Master of Commerce 

Master of Science -

Mathematics 

Course 

in Computer 

Applications 

Type 

Govt 

Govt 

Govt 

Govt 

Govt 

Post Graduate Diploma Govt 

Total 

Total 

htps:/ladmissions.highereduhry.ac.inNForms/PG/ColegeCalege SeatMatrix PG 

Seats 

40 

40 

40 

60 8 

40 

60 

280 

AlOC 

5 

5 

Onlne Admission 

5 

8 

36 

EWS 

AIOC 

1 

1 

1 

6 

HOGC* 

Website Designed & Developed By :IT Cell, Department of Higher Education, Haryana 

15 

15 

15 

22 

15 

22 

104 

EWS 

HOGC 

2 

2 

3 

14 

SC* 

3 

3 

3 

5 

3 

5 

22 

DSC 

4 

4 

5 

5 

BCA 

5 

5 

5 

8 

5 

36 

BCB 

4 

4 

6 

4 

28 

DA* 

1 

1 

2 

2 

8 
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