Category	Percentage						
a) All India Open Category Seats	15% of the sanctioned intake						
(Including Haryana State) (AIO)							
b) State Quota	85% of the sanctioned intake						
(b-1) Haryana Open General Category	50% of the State Quota i.e., 42.5 % of total						
(HOGC)	intake						
Economically Weaker Section	10% of Haryana Open General Category						
	(HOGC) i.e., 4.25% of total intake						
(b-2) Reserved Categories of Haryana	50% of the State Quota i.e., 42.5% of total						
	intake						
Scheduled Caste (SC)	20% of State Quota (17% of total intake)						
	i) 50% of 20% to Scheduled Castes						
	ii) 50% of 20% to Deprived Scheduled Castes						
l.	(refer to Appendix-I)						
Backward Classes of Haryana (A) (BCA)	16% of State Quota (13.6% of total intake)						
Backward Classes of Haryana (B) (BCB)	11% of State Quota (9.35% of total intake)						
Physically Handicapped (PH)	3% of State quota (2.55% of total intake).						

Note: It is mandatory to maintain a Roster Register for distribution and reservation of seats.

In the event of quota reserved for Physically Handicapped remain unutilised due to non-availability for suitable category of Handicapped Candidates, it may be offered to the Ex-Servicemen and their wards (1%) and the dependents of Freedom Fighters (1%).

Further, 3% reservation is also provided to Ex-servicemen/ Freedom Fighters and their dependants by providing reservation within reservation of 1% of General Category, 1% out of Scheduled Caste and 1% from Backward Classes category for admission to the various educational institutions of the Govt. and Govt. aided / Institutes located in Haryana. As far as Block allocation in Block-A and Block-B of Backward Classes category is concerned year wise rotational system will be adopted. For example if Block-A of Backward Classes are given seats in academic year 2018, the next Block i.e., (B) Block of Category of Backward Classes will be given seats in the next academic year 2019 and so on. Further, a roster register for reservation of seats for ex-servicemen/freedom fighters shall be maintained and carry forward all fractions, till one seat is accumulated through different fractions over the years. As and when the total comes to one, a seat will be provided.

Fifty percent of the twenty percent seats reserved for Scheduled Castes for admission in any educational institution shall be set aside for candidates belonging to deprived Scheduled Castes as enumerated in the Appendix-I.

Where a seat is set aside for candidate from the deprived Scheduled Castes for admission in Government Educational Institution is not filled up in any academic year due to non-availability of candidate of the deprived Scheduled Castes possessing the requisite qualification, the same shall be made available to the candidate of Schedule Castes.

2/1/24, 10:48 AM Online Admission

Seat Matrix

## College



Abbreviations: AIOC: All India Open Category, EWS-AIOS: Economically Weaker Section-All India Open Category, HOGC: Haryana Open General Category, EWS-HOGC: Economically Weaker Section-Haryana Open General Category, SC: Scheduled Caste, DSC: Deprived Scheduled Caste, BCA: Backward Class-A, BCA: Backward Class-B, DA: Differently Abled, ESM/FF: Ex-Serviceman/Freedom Fighter

<sup>••</sup> In case of non-availability of DA candidates, Seats may be offered to ESM and their Wards & the Dependents of FF as per State Government Reservation Policy.

SrNo.	Course Name	Course Type	Total Seats	AIOC	EWS-	нодс*	EWS- HOGC	sc•	DSC	ВСА	всв*	DA**	
1	Bachelor of Arts	Govt	600	81	9	229	26	51	51	82	56	15	
2	Bachelor of Arts (Hons.) in English	Govt	40	5	1	15	2	3	4	5	4	1	
3	Bachelor of Arts (Hons.) in Geography	Govt	40	5	1	15	2	3	4	5	4	1	
4	Bachelor of Arts (Hons.) in History	Govt	40	5	1	15	2	3	4	5	4	1	
5	Bachelor of Commerce	Govt	220	30	3	85	9	18	19	30	20	6	
6	Bachelor of Commerce - (Hons.)	Govt	40	5	1	15	2	3	4	5	4	1	
7	Bachelor of Computer Application	Govt	60	8	1	22	3	5	5	8	6	2	
8	Bachelor of Life Sciences	Govt	150	20	2	57	6	13	13	21	14	4	
9	Bachelor of Physical Sciences	Govt	300	41	4	114	13	25	26	41	28	8	
		Total	1490	200	23	567	65	124	130	202	140	39	

Website Designed & Developed By: IT Cell, Department of Higher Education, Haryana

Version 2.0

<sup>\*</sup> Including ESM/FF, if applicable as per State Government Reservation Policy.

2/1/24, 10:50 AM Online Admission

Seat Matrix

College	
GC Jind	•

Abbreviations: AIOC: All India Open Category, EWS-AIOS: Economically Weaker Section-All India Open Category, HOGC: Haryana Open General Category, EWS-HOGC: Economically Weaker Section-Haryana Open General Category, SC: Scheduled Caste, DSC: Deprived Scheduled Caste, BCA: Backward Class-A, BCA: Backward Class-B, DA: Differently Abled, ESM/FF: Ex-Serviceman/Freedom Fighter

<sup>••</sup> In case of non-availability of DA candidates, Seats may be offered to ESM and their Wards & the Dependents of FF as per State Government Reservation Policy.

SrNo.	Course Name	Course Type	Total Seats	AIOC	EWS-	носс•	EWS- HOGC	sc*	DSC	ВСА	всв*	DA**
1	Master of Arts - Economics	Govt	40	5	1	15	2	3	4	5	4	1
2	Master of Arts - English	Govt	40	5	1	15	2	3	4	5	4	1
3	Master of Arts - Hindi	Govt	40	5	1	15	2	3	4	5	4	1,
4	Master of Commerce	Govt	60	8	1	22	3	5	5	8	6	2
5	Master of Science - Mathematics	Govt	40	5	1	15	2	3	4	5	4	1
6	Post Graduate Diploma in Computer Applications	Govt	60	8	1	22	3	5	5	8	6	2
		Total	280	36	6	104	14	22	26	36	28	8

Website Designed & Developed By: IT Cell, Department of Higher Education, Haryana

Version 2.0

<sup>\*</sup> Including ESM/FF, if applicable as per State Government Reservation Policy.